

**Dated:** November 13, 2025

The Secretary, Listing Department  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

The Secretary, Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla  
Complex, Bandra Kurla (E), Mumbai – 400 051

**Scrip Code: 544405**  
**ISIN: INE894V01022**

**Symbol: BELRISE**  
**ISIN: INE894V01022**

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations")**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("**Listing Regulations**"), please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisements published in respect to the Unaudited financial results of the Company both Standalone and Consolidated for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2025.

The said financial results were published in the following newspapers on Thursday, November 13, 2025.

1. Financial Express (English) All India Edition
2. Marathwada Kesari (Marathi) Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad) Edition

The copies of the newspaper publications are also being made available on the website of the Company under the tab 'Investor Relations' at <https://belriseindustries.com>.

You are requested to take the on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
**For Belrise Industries Limited**



**Manish Kumar**  
**Head of Legal Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**  
**Membership No. F7990**

**Encl:**  
m/a



**BF UTILITIES LIMITED**  
Regd. Off.: Mundhwa, Pune Cantonment, Pune-411036  
Tel: 91 7719004777 Email: [secretarial@bfutilities.com](mailto:secretarial@bfutilities.com)  
CIN : L40108PN2000PLC015323  
Website: [www.bfutilities.com](http://www.bfutilities.com)

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 September, 2025**  
(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter ended  |                | Half Year ended | Year ended     |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------|-----------------|----------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                              | 30 Sept., 2025 | 30 Sept., 2024 | 30 Sept., 2025  | 31 March, 2025 |
|         |                                                                                                                                              | (Unaudited)    | (Unaudited)    | (Unaudited)     | Audited        |
| 1       | Total Income from operations                                                                                                                 | 797.15         | 892.26         | 1,373.72        | 1,858.36       |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)                                                                        | 257.47         | 215.66         | 1,186.52        | 2,150.35       |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)                                                                      | 257.47         | 215.66         | 1,186.52        | 2,150.35       |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax                                                                                                 | 178.77         | (97.07)        | 820.89          | 1,598.32       |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 173.09         | (86.93)        | 815.32          | 1,599.96       |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 5/- each)                                                                                                       | 1,883.38       | 1,883.38       | 1,883.38        | 1,883.38       |
| 7       | Earning Per Share (Not Annualised for Quarters)                                                                                              |                |                |                 |                |
|         | Basic:                                                                                                                                       | 0.47           | (0.26)         | 2.18            | 4.24           |
|         | Diluted:                                                                                                                                     | 0.47           | (0.26)         | 2.18            | 4.24           |

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company website [www.bfutilities.com/financial-results.html](http://www.bfutilities.com/financial-results.html).



**For BF Utilities Limited**  
B S Mitkari  
Whole-Time Director  
DIN: 03632549

Place : Pune  
Date : 12 November, 2025



**DIVGI TORQTRANSFER SYSTEMS LIMITED**  
(formerly known as DIVGI TORQTRANSFER SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED)  
CIN: L32201MH1964PLC013085  
REGD OFFICE: P NO 75, GENERAL BLOCK, MIDC, BHOSARI, PUNE - 411026  
Email ID: [companysecretary@divgi-tts.com](mailto:companysecretary@divgi-tts.com), Phone No. 020 63110114, Website: [www.divgi-tts.com](http://www.divgi-tts.com)

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**  
(₹ in million, unless stated otherwise)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                         | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Half Year ended | Half Year ended | Year ended |
|---------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|-----------------|-----------------|------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                     | 30.09.2025    | 30.06.2025    | 30.09.2024    | 30.09.2025      | 30.09.2024      | 31.03.2025 |
|         |                                                                                                                                     | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited)     | (Unaudited)     | (Audited)  |
| 1       | Total income from operations                                                                                                        | 883.35        | 767.70        | 592.09        | 1,651.05        | 1,185.85        | 2,401.28   |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional and/or extraordinary items)                                       | 147.44        | 120.79        | 105.29        | 268.23          | 185.98          | 330.04     |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)                                        | 147.44        | 120.79        | 105.29        | 268.23          | 185.98          | 330.04     |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)                                         | 107.49        | 89.29         | 78.43         | 196.78          | 138.04          | 243.92     |
| 5       | Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 103.40        | 89.26         | 77.37         | 192.66          | 136.89          | 243.81     |
| 6       | Paid-up Equity Share Capital                                                                                                        | 152.91        | 152.91        | 152.91        | 152.91          | 152.91          | 152.91     |
| 7       | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)                                                                                        |               |               |               |                 |                 | 5,814.81   |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 5/- per share) (Not annualised for the quarters)                                                |               |               |               |                 |                 |            |
|         | 1. Basic                                                                                                                            | 3.51          | 2.92          | 2.56          | 6.43            | 4.51            | 7.98       |
|         | 2. Diluted                                                                                                                          | 3.51          | 2.92          | 2.56          | 6.43            | 4.51            | 7.98       |

**Notes:**

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half-year ended filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is available on the stock exchanges' websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.divgi-tts.com](http://www.divgi-tts.com))

2 The above results were reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2025. The same has been reviewed by Statutory Auditors.



**For Divgi TorqTransfer Systems Limited**  
(formerly known as Divgi TorqTransfer Systems Private Limited)  
Jitendra Bhaskar Divgi  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00471531

Place: Pune  
Date: November 12, 2025



**DATA PATTERNS (INDIA) LIMITED**  
Registered Office: Plot No. H9, Fourth Main Road, SIPCOT IT Park, Siruseri, Off Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Chennai- 603 103; CIN: L72200TN1998PLC061236  
Website: [www.datapatternsindia.com](http://www.datapatternsindia.com); e-mail: [investorgrievance@datapatterns.co.in](mailto:investorgrievance@datapatterns.co.in); Phone: +91-44-47414000

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025**  
(Rs in Crores except EPS)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter Ending | Year to date Ending | Quarter Ending |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|---------------------|----------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                              | Unaudited      | Unaudited           | Unaudited      |
|         |                                                                                                                                              | 30-Sep-25      | 30-Sep-25           | 30-Sep-24      |
| 1.      | Total Income from operations                                                                                                                 | 313.40         | 423.28              | 103.06         |
| 2.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)                                                     | 66.36          | 100.31              | 40.03          |
| 3.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)                                                | 66.36          | 100.31              | 40.03          |
| 4.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)                                                 | 49.19          | 74.69               | 30.28          |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 48.21          | 73.84               | 29.76          |
| 6.      | Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs 2 each)                                                                                       | 11.20          | 11.20               | 11.20          |
| 7.      | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year                                         |                |                     | 1,497.02       |
| 8.      | Earnings per equity share (EPS) of face value of Rs 2 each* (for continuing and discontinued Operations) (Basic and Diluted)                 | 8.79           | 13.34               | 5.41           |

*\*EPS is not annualised for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2024 & 30<sup>th</sup> September 2025*

**Notes :**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges, i.e., BSE Limited ('BSE') at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ('NSE') at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the Company at <https://www.datapatternsindia.com>.

2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 12, 2025.



**For and on behalf of the Board**  
**DATA PATTERNS (INDIA) LIMITED**  
Srinivasagopalan Rangarajan  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN : 00643456

Place: Chennai  
Date :November 12, 2025



**REPCO HOME FINANCE LIMITED**  
CIN - L65922TN2000PLC044655  
Registered Office: Repco Tower, No. 33, North Usman Road, T.Nagar, Chennai 600 017

**Corporate Office:** Third Floor, Alexander Square, Old No.34 & 35, New No.2, Sardar Patel Road, Guindy, Chennai-600032  
Ph: (044) - 42106650 Fax: (044) - 42106651;  
E-mail: [cs@repcohome.com](mailto:cs@repcohome.com) Website: [www.repcohome.com](http://www.repcohome.com)

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025**  
(Rs.in Crore)

| S.No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | STANDALONE             |                        |                        |                        | CONSOLIDATED           |                      |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |                      |
|-------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
|       |                                                                                                                                              | QUARTER ENDED          |                        | HALF YEAR ENDED        |                        | PREVIOUS YEAR ENDED    |                      | QUARTER ENDED          |                        | HALF YEAR ENDED        |                        | PREVIOUS YEAR ENDED    |                      |
|       |                                                                                                                                              | 30.09.2025 (Unaudited) | 30.06.2025 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2025 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2025 (Audited) | 30.09.2025 (Unaudited) | 30.06.2025 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2025 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2025 (Audited) |
| 1.    | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                 | 445.69                 | 440.70                 | 427.98                 | 886.39                 | 844.23                 | 1,724.55             | 441.90                 | 440.70                 | 424.19                 | 882.60                 | 840.44                 | 1,720.76             |
| 2.    | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                                             | 142.44                 | 146.33                 | 152.76                 | 288.77                 | 289.36                 | 587.49               | 138.65                 | 146.33                 | 148.97                 | 284.98                 | 285.57                 | 583.70               |
| 3.    | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                                        | 142.44                 | 146.33                 | 152.76                 | 288.77                 | 289.36                 | 587.49               | 138.65                 | 146.33                 | 148.97                 | 284.98                 | 285.57                 | 583.70               |
| 4.    | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                                         | 106.94                 | 107.95                 | 112.51                 | 214.89                 | 217.95                 | 439.44               | 109.66                 | 115.14                 | 115.13                 | 224.80                 | 227.66                 | 461.48               |
| 5.    | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)] | 106.68                 | 107.69                 | 112.49                 | 214.37                 | 217.90                 | 438.37               | 109.40                 | 114.88                 | 115.11                 | 224.28                 | 227.61                 | 460.41               |
| 6.    | Paid up Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                 | 62.56                  | 62.56                  | 62.56                  | 62.56                  | 62.56                  | 62.56                | 62.56                  | 62.56                  | 62.56                  | 62.56                  | 62.56                  | 62.56                |
| 7.    | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)                                                                                                     |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        | 3,250.99             |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        | 3,364.48             |
| 8.    | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (in Rs.)                                                  |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |                      |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |                      |
|       | (a) Basic                                                                                                                                    | 17.09                  | 17.26                  | 17.98                  | 34.35                  | 34.84                  | 70.24                | 17.53                  | 18.40                  | 18.40                  | 35.93                  | 36.39                  | 73.76                |
|       | (b) Diluted                                                                                                                                  | 17.09                  | 17.26                  | 17.98                  | 34.35                  | 34.84                  | 70.24                | 17.53                  | 18.40                  | 18.40                  | 35.93                  | 36.39                  | 73.76                |

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half yearly unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, namely: The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd- [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com); BSE Ltd - [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website-[www.repcohome.com](http://www.repcohome.com)



**For Repco Home Finance Limited.,**  
(Sd/- T.Karunakaran)  
Managing Director & CEO

Place : Chennai  
Date : 12.11.2025



**R K SWAMY LIMITED**  
Regd Office: No. 19, Wheatcrofts Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600 034, Tamil Nadu, India  
CIN: L74300TN1973PLC006304,  
Email id: [secretarial@rkswamy.com](mailto:secretarial@rkswamy.com),  
Website: [www.rkswamy.com](http://www.rkswamy.com)

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**  
(Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

The Board of Directors at its meeting held on **November 12, 2025** approved the unaudited financial results of the Company (Consolidated & Standalone) for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 ("Financial Results").

The Financial Results along with the Limited Review Reports (Consolidated & Standalone), are available on the Company's website at [https://www.rkswamy.com/pdf/RKS\\_FinancialResults\\_Q2\\_2025-26.pdf](https://www.rkswamy.com/pdf/RKS_FinancialResults_Q2_2025-26.pdf) and on the websites of Stock Exchanges i.e.BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), respectively. The Financial Results can also be accessed by scanning QR code given below.



**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
**R K SWAMY LIMITED**  
sd/-  
**Narasimhan Krishnaswamy**  
Managing Director and Group CEO  
DIN: 00219883

Place: Mumbai  
Date: November 12, 2025



**SINGER INDIA LIMITED**  
CIN: L52109DL1977PLC025405  
Registered & Corporate Office Address: A-26/4, 2nd Floor, Mohan Cooperative Industrial Estate New Delhi - 110044  
Email ID: [secretarial@singerindia.com](mailto:secretarial@singerindia.com), [mail@singerindia.com](mailto:mail@singerindia.com)  
Phone No.: +91-11-40617777 Website: [www.singerindia.com](http://www.singerindia.com)

**NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT & E-VOTING FACILITY TO THE MEMBERS**

Singer India Limited ("the Company") is seeking approval from its Members through the process of Postal Ballot by providing e-voting facilities to its Members to cast their vote on the said resolutions forming part of the notice of Postal Ballot in accordance with Section 108 & 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, Secretarial Standards on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India (SS-2).

Pursuant to the General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, and subsequent circulars issued in this regard, the latest being 03/2025 dated September 22, 2025 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") (hereinafter collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars"), Government of India, Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and relevant circulars thereof, Secretarial Standard on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India ("SS-2"), the Company has duly sent Postal Ballot Notice on November 12, 2025, by e-mail for seeking approval from the members of the Company by way of e-voting.

In compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act"), the MCA & SEBI Circulars and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), the Company has sent the Notice of Postal Ballot along with the explanatory statement ("Notice") only through electronic mode (i.e., e-mail) on Wednesday, November 12, 2025 to those Members whose e-mail addresses were registered with the Depository Participant(s) and/or the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agents. In accordance with the MCA and SEBI Circulars, the communication of assent/dissent of the Members would only take place through e-voting system and physical Postal Ballot form & pre-paid business envelope will not be sent to the Members for this Postal Ballot.

Members may also note that the Notice of the Postal Ballot will be made available on the Company's website [www.singerindia.com](http://www.singerindia.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchange, BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") at <https://www.evoting.nsdl.com>. The detailed procedure/instructions for E-voting are contained in the Postal Ballot Notice.

The e-voting shall commence on Thursday, November 13, 2025, from 9:00 a.m. (IST) and will end on Friday, December 12, 2025, to 5:00 p.m. (IST). The e-voting will be blocked by NSDL immediately and will not be allowed beyond the said date and time.

The voting right shall be reckoned on paid-up value of equity shares registered in the name of members as on Friday, November 07, 2025, i.e. cut-off date. Members whose names appear in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners as on the Cut-off date shall only be considered eligible for the purpose of e-voting.

Please note that there will be no dispatch of physical copies of Notices or Postal Ballot forms to the Members of the Company and no physical ballot forms will be accepted. Members are requested to carefully read the instructions in the Postal Ballot Notice and record their assent (FOR) or dissent (AGAINST) only through the e-voting process not later than 05:00 p.m. IST on Friday, December 12, 2025, in order to be eligible for being considered, failing which it will be strictly considered that no vote has been received from the Member.

Members who have not registered their email address with the Company/ Depositories/ Depository Participants/RTA and wish to receive the Notice are requested to send an email at [secretarial@singerindia.com](mailto:secretarial@singerindia.com) along with the copy of the signed request letter mentioning the name, folio number and address; self-attested copy of the PAN card, self-attested copy of Aadhaar and copy of share certificate (front & back). Members holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to send, in addition to above documents, 16-digit DP ID & Client ID in place of folio number along with scanned copy of self-attested Client Master copy or consolidated Demat Account Statement. Alternatively, members may send a request to [evoting@nsdl.com](mailto:evoting@nsdl.com) for procuring user id and password for e-voting by providing above mentioned documents.

The Board has appointed M/s. Varuna Mittal & Associates, a Company Secretary in practice and a peer-reviewed firm, as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot through e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. The results of the Postal Ballot along with Scrutinizer's Report will be announced within 2 working days from the date of conclusion of the e-voting period Friday, December 12, 2025. The results will also be displayed on the website of the company, [www.singerindia.com](http://www.singerindia.com) under the investor section, website of Stock Exchange i.e., BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of NSDL at <https://www.evoting.nsdl.com>.

**Assistance:**

In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-Voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of [www.evoting.nsdl.com](http://www.evoting.nsdl.com) or call on toll free no.: 1800 1020 990 /1800 224 430 or send a request at [evoting@nsdl.com](mailto:evoting@nsdl.com).

The above information is being issued for the information and benefit of all the Members of the Company and under the Circulars issued by the MCA and SEBI.

**For Singer India Limited**  
sd/-  
**Rupinder Kaur**  
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Place: New Delhi  
Date: November 12, 2025



**BELRISE INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
(Erstwhile known as Badve Engineering Limited)  
CIN : L73100MH1996PLC102827  
Registered Office: Plot No. D-39, MIDC Area, Waluj, Chhatrapati Sambhajnagar Maharashtra- 431133  
Phone No.: 0240 255 1206, Website: [www.belriseindustries.com](http://www.belriseindustries.com), Email: [complianceofficer@belriseindustries.com](mailto:complianceofficer@belriseindustries.com)

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**  
(All amounts in ₹ Million, except per share data)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                 | Standalone             |                        |                        |                      | Consolidated           |                        |                        |                      |
|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                             | Quarter Ended          | Quarter Ended          | Half Year Ended        | Previous year ended  | Quarter Ended          | Quarter Ended          | Half Year Ended        | Previous year ended  |
|         |                                                                                                                                             | 30/09/2025 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2024 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2025 (Unaudited) | 31/03/2025 (Audited) | 30/09/2025 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2024 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2025 (Unaudited) | 31/03/2025 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total income from operations                                                                                                                | 18,242.09              | 16,037.09              | 36,429.01              | 66,585.83            | 23,804.50              | 20,821.55              | 46,717.12              | 83,524.48            |
| 2       | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                      | 1,642.88               | 781.85                 | 2,946.57               | 4,226.09             | 1,806.69               | 864.18                 | 3,201.91               | 4,455.76             |
| 3       | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or other Extraordinary Items)                                           | 1,642.88               | 781.85                 | 2,946.57               | 4,226.09             | 1,806.69               | 864.18                 | 3,201.91               | 4,455.76             |
| 4       | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or other Extraordinary Items)                                            | 1,228.63               | 650.15                 | 2,253.91               | 3,324.76             | 1,329.81               | 732.49                 | 2,446.62               | 3,554.43             |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 1,226.77               | 651.99                 | 2,250.93               | 3,318.79             | 1,327.96               | 734.33                 | 2,443.63               | 3,548.47             |
| 6       | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)                                                                                   | 4,449.40               | 3,254.95               | 4,449.40               | 3,254.95             | 4,449.40               | 3,254.95               | 4,449.40               | 3,254.95             |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.                                        | -                      | -                      | -                      | 22,515.49            | -                      | -                      | -                      | 23,712.38            |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share of Rs. 5/- each for continuing or discontinued operations (not annualised for the quarter ended)                         |                        |                        |                        |                      |                        |                        |                        |                      |
|         | 1. Basic:                                                                                                                                   | 1.50                   | 1.00                   | 2.76                   | 5.11                 | 1.63                   | 1.00                   | 2.99                   | 5.46                 |
|         | 2. Diluted:                                                                                                                                 | 1.50                   | 1.00                   | 2.76                   | 5.11                 | 1.63                   | 1.00                   | 2.99                   | 5.46                 |

**Notes:**

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited financial results both standalone and consolidated for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 ("financial results") filed with the Stock Exchanges (NSE and BSE) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website i.e. <http://www.belriseindustries.com> and on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

2 The aforesaid financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 11, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have provided their limited review report on these financial results with an unmodified opinion.

3 The Consolidated financial results includes results of the Company's subsidiaries in United Arab Emirates and India.

4 The figures of the previous periods/year are classified, regrouped and rearranged whether necessary so as to make them comparable with current period's figures.

5 The statutory auditor of the Company undertaken a limited review of the subsidiaries of which accounts are consolidated with the Company.

6 The Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on August 11, 2025 has approved the proposal of incorporation of new wholly owned subsidiary Company of the Company with the name Belrise Defence & Aerospace Private Limited ("Belrise Defence"). The Belrise Defence was incorporated on August 28, 2025 and its becomes wholly owned subsidiary company of the Company w.e.f August 28, 2025.

7 There is no deviation towards utilization of proceeds of IPO for the quarter ended September 30, 2025.



**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
**Belrise Industries Limited**  
sd/-  
**Shrikant Shankar Badve**  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00295505

Place: Pune  
Date: November 11, 2025

